
REPORT OF 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS 

Department 
General Description 

of Contract 

Contract 
Change 

No. 
Original Contract 

Amount Contractor/ Vendor 
Total of Prior 

Change Orders 
Amount this 

Change Order 
Change 

Approved By 

Purchasing 
Contact 
(Buyer) 

Public Works 2020/21 CDGB 
Improvements (Baker 
Subdivision) 

3 $1,317872.65 Con-Struct Inc. $-(4,750.00) $44,413.90 B. Phillips MA 

Parks & 
Recreation 

Homewood Golf Course 
Clubhouse Project 

1 $1,374,881.00 R. H. Grabau Construction, 
Inc. 

$0.00 $14,309.01 K. Abraham MA 

Public Works 2020/21 Seal Coat Street 
Improvements (East 8th 
Street) 

2 $161,610.46 All Star Concrete $-(1,264.58) $-(7,873.83) J. Joiner MA 

Parks & 
Recreation 

Ada Hayden Heritage Park 
Fishing Pier Improvements 

2 $201,040.00 Woodruff Construction, 
LLC 

$0.00 $3,213.52 K. Abraham MA 

Parks & 
Recreation 

Ada Hayden Heritage Park 
Fishing Pier Improvements 

3 $201,040.00 Woodruff Construction, 
LLC 

$3,213.52 $5,967.36 K. Abraham MA 

$ $ $ 

Period: 
1st – 15th 
16th – End of Month 

Month & Year: September 2021 
For City Council Date: October 12, 2021 

Item No. 3


